CURRICULUM VITAE

NAME: Ms. Amanda Carlene Peiffer

RANK: Clinical Instructor

DATE OF APPOINTMENT: December 18, 2022
PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE: Registered Nurse
EMAIL: Amanda.peiffer@uah.edu

TELEPHONE: 256-824-2441 Office

EDUCATION:

Year Degree Institution Major

2021 M.S.N. University of North Alabama Teaching/Learning

2008 B.S.N. University of Alabama in Huntsville Nursing

2005 A.A/AS. Calhoun CommunityCollege Pre-Law/Pre-Nursing
CERTIFICATIONS:

Year Title of Certification

2021 Basic Life Support, American Heart Association

2021 SAMA Certified (SATORI Alternatives to Managing Aggression)

2008 Alabama Board of Nursing — RN licensure

PROFESSIONAL ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE:
Years Title/ Rank Institution

FA 2023 FT — Clinical UAH — CON
Instructor
FA2022/ Temp FT - UAH — CON
SP 2023  Clinical
Instructor

SP 2022 PT- Clinical UAH CON
Instructor/
Lecturer

2021 MSN Student UAH - CON via UNA - CON
Precepting

ADJUNCT FACULTY APPOINTMENTS

Role/Functional Area

NU310/NU305

NU310/NU305

NU305/NU310

NU305/NU310/NU303



Years

Title/ Rank

Institution

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

Years
2022 —

Current

2022 —
Current

2018 —
Current

2018 —
2021

2016 —
2018

2014 -
2016

2014 —

2013-

2014

2014-
2014

Title

RN, MSN
Clinical
Instructor

RN, MSN
Contract School
Nurse

RN, MSN
Mental Health
Nurse

RN — Medical
Monitoring RN/
Family Planning
Care
Coordinatior/
Behavioral
Health Nurse

RN — Behavioral
Health Nurse

RN — Behavioral
Health Manager

RN — Behavioral
Health Nurse

RN -RN

RN Weekend
Supervisor

Institution

UAH - CON

Madison County School System

Wellstone Emergency Services (WES),
Wellstone Inc, Wellstar/CRC

North Alabama Community Care
(NACC) / Alabama Community Care
(ALCC)

Alahealth / HBS (MY Care Alabama)/
BCBST (My Care Alabama) / The
Judge Contract Group (My Care
Alabama)

Signature Healthcare — The Bridge at
Monteagle

Behavioral Healthcare Center at
Huntsville

Urgent Medcare

Kindred Healthcare — Whitesburg
Gardens

Role/Functional Area

Role/Functional Area

NU305/NU310

Contract — Substitute
School Nurse

Admission RN for
Crisis Center PRN

RN Care
Coordination for
Medicaid Patients

RN Care
Coordination for
Medicaid Patients

Behavioral Health
Management for
residents, Education
for staff and family

RN Staff

RN Staff

Supervision of
weekend staff



2013-
2014

2012 —
2013

2011 -
2012

2009 —
2012

2008 -
2012

RN Case
Manager

Assistant
Director of
Nursing / Staff
Development
Coordinator /
PAE Nurse #2

PRN RN

Staff RN

Staff RN

Gentiva Hospice

Sun Healthcare, Ardmore On Main
Ardmore Care & Rehabilitation Center

Hillside Hospital

Lincoln Medical Center

Huntsville Hospital

Hospice Case
Management

ADON, Staff
Education, Medicaid
Precerts

RN Intensive Care
Unit/ Training in
ER/Med-Surg/Geri-
Psych

Intensive Care Unit/
Occasional ER float/
Geri-Psych

Neuro Intensive Care
Unit/ Stroke Unit

SCHOLARSHIP: Accepted to UAB PMHNP — DNP Program Summer 2023 start

TEACHING:

Year

2023Sp

Activity

Temp Full Time Clinical Instructor

Clinical Instructor NUR310 Fundamentals with Dr. Palmer

NUR 310L-13/L-14/L-15 Clinical Lab

NUR 310L_14
NUR 310L_15
NUR 310L_13

Clinical Instructor NUR305 Mental Health with Dr. Sulivan

NUR 305-01/02 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness
NUR 305 — LO1 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness



2022FA  Temp Full Time Clinical Instructor

2022SP

2022SP

2021

2021

2021

2021

2014 -

2016

2012-
2013

2011-
2012

Clinical Instructor NUR310 Fundamentals with Dr. Palmer
NUR 310-01/02/04 Professional Practice in Nursing |
NUR 310L-07 Clinical Hospital

NUR 310L-13/L-14/L-15 Clinical Lab

NUR 310L 14

NUR 310L 15

NUR 310L 13

Clinical Instructor NUR305 Mental Health with Dr. Sulivan

NUR 305 — L03 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness

NUR 305 — LO5 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness

NUR 305 — L08 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness

Part Time Instructor & Lecturer UAH CON Clinical Instructor NUR305 Mental
Health with Dr. Sulivan

NUR 305 — L03 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness

NUR 305 — LO7 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness

NUR 305 — L10 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness

Part Time Instructor & Lecturer UAH CON Lab Instructor NUR 310 Fundamentals
Lab with Dr. Palmer

NUR 310L-11 thru L13 / L-17 thru L-19 Clinical Lab

MSN Student UAH CON with Dr. Sullivan/ Mrs. Niles Mental Health

MSN Student UAH CON with Dr. Sullivan/ Dr. Guerra Health Assessment Lab
MSN Student UAH CON with Dr. Sullivan/ Mrs. Niles SIM Lab

MSN Student UAH CON with Dr. Sullivan/ Mrs. Niles/ Dr. Davis Test
Proctoring
The Bridge at Monteagle — Staff and Family Education

Sun Healthcare Ardmore on Main Staff Development Coordinator

Lincoln Medical Center HCHAPS - Inpatient Education Team



SERVICE:

University:
Year Activity
2022 —  Collegiate Recovery Community (CRC)
2024
2022 Faculty Affairs Ad Hoc Committee — contributor for “New Faculty Orientation
Checklist”
Professional:
Year Activity
2021-  ANA (American Nurses Association)
Current
2021-  Alabama State Nurses Association
Current
2021 -  APNA (American Psychiatric Nurses Association)
Current
2021 -  Sigma Theta Tau Nursing Honor Society - Upsilon Omicron Chapter
Current

OTHER PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES:

Year Activity

2022 Volunteered for SNA Thanksgiving Dinner

2022 Volunteered for Study Night at the CON

CONTINUTING EDUCATION:

Year Activity

2022 Nurse Tim Inc - Success in Fundamentals: Teaching
Strategies for Deep Learning

2022 Nurse Tim Inc. - Engaging the Student Learner: Psychiatric
Mental Health Nursing

2022 UAMS — University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences - Mind Full or Mindful? An
Overview of Mindfulness

2022 Civility Training



