CURRICULUM VITAE

NAME: Ms. Amanda Carlene Peiffer

RANK: Clinical Instructor

DATE OF APPOINTMENT: December 18, 2022 PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE: Registered Nurse

EMAIL: Amanda.peiffer@uah.edu TELEPHONE: 256-824-2441 Office

EDUCATION:

Year	Degree	Institution	Major
2021 2008	M.S.N. B.S.N.	University of North Alabama University of Alabama in Huntsville	Teaching/Learning Nursing
2008	A.A/A.S.	Calhoun CommunityCollege	Pre-Law/Pre-Nursing

CERTIFICATIONS:

Year	Title of Certification
2021	Basic Life Support, American Heart Association
2021	SAMA Certified (SATORI Alternatives to Managing Aggression)
2008	Alabama Board of Nursing – RN licensure

PROFESSIONAL ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE:

Years	Title/ Rank	Institution	Role/Functional Area
FA 2023	FT – Clinical Instructor	UAH – CON	NU310/NU305
FA2022/ SP 2023	Temp FT - Clinical Instructor	UAH – CON	NU310/NU305
SP 2022	PT- Clinical Instructor/ Lecturer	UAH CON	NU305/NU310
2021	MSN Student Precepting	UAH - CON via UNA - CON	NU305/NU310/NU303

ADJUNCT FACULTY APPOINTMENTS

Years	Title/ Rank	Institution	Role/Functional Area

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

Years	Title	Institution	Role/Functional Area
2022 – Current	RN, MSN Clinical Instructor	UAH – CON	NU305/NU310
2022 – Current	RN, MSN Contract School Nurse	Madison County School System	Contract – Substitute School Nurse
2018 – Current	RN, MSN Mental Health Nurse	Wellstone Emergency Services (WES), Wellstone Inc, Wellstar/CRC	Admission RN for Crisis Center PRN
2018 – 2021	RN – Medical Monitoring RN/ Family Planning Care Coordinatior/ Behavioral Health Nurse	North Alabama Community Care (NACC) / Alabama Community Care (ALCC)	RN Care Coordination for Medicaid Patients
2016 – 2018	RN – Behavioral Health Nurse	Alahealth / HBS (MY Care Alabama)/ BCBST (My Care Alabama) / The Judge Contract Group (My Care Alabama)	RN Care Coordination for Medicaid Patients
2014 - 2016	RN – Behavioral Health Manager	Signature Healthcare – The Bridge at Monteagle	Behavioral Health Management for residents, Education for staff and family
2014 –	RN – Behavioral Health Nurse	Behavioral Healthcare Center at Huntsville	RN Staff
2013- 2014	RN – RN	Urgent Medcare	RN Staff
2014- 2014	RN Weekend Supervisor	Kindred Healthcare – Whitesburg Gardens	Supervision of weekend staff

2013- 2014	RN Case Manager	Gentiva Hospice	Hospice Case Management
2012 – 2013	Assistant Director of Nursing / Staff Development Coordinator / PAE Nurse #2	Sun Healthcare, Ardmore On Main Ardmore Care & Rehabilitation Center	ADON, Staff Education, Medicaid Precerts
2011 - 2012	PRN RN	Hillside Hospital	RN Intensive Care Unit/ Training in ER/Med-Surg/Geri- Psych
2009 – 2012	Staff RN	Lincoln Medical Center	Intensive Care Unit/ Occasional ER float/ Geri-Psych
2008 - 2012	Staff RN	Huntsville Hospital	Neuro Intensive Care Unit/ Stroke Unit

SCHOLARSHIP: Accepted to UAB PMHNP – DNP Program Summer 2023 start

TEACHING:

Year Activity

2023SP Temp Full Time Clinical Instructor

Clinical Instructor NUR310 Fundamentals with Dr. Palmer

NUR 310L-13/L-14/L-15 Clinical Lab

NUR 310L_14 NUR 310L_15 NUR 310L_13

Clinical Instructor NUR305 Mental Health with Dr. Sulivan NUR 305-01/02 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness NUR 305 – L01 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness

2022FA Temp Full Time Clinical Instructor Clinical Instructor NUR310 Fundamentals with Dr. Palmer NUR 310-01/02/04 Professional Practice in Nursing I NUR 310L-07 Clinical Hospital NUR 310L-13/L-14/L-15 Clinical Lab NUR 310L 14 NUR 310L 15 NUR 310L 13 Clinical Instructor NUR305 Mental Health with Dr. Sulivan NUR 305 – L03 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness NUR 305 – L05 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness NUR 305 – L08 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness Part Time Instructor & Lecturer UAH CON Clinical Instructor NUR305 Mental 2022SP Health with Dr. Sulivan NUR 305 – L03 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness NUR 305 – L07 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness NUR 305 – L10 Nursing Process for Mental Health and Illness Part Time Instructor & Lecturer UAH CON Lab Instructor NUR 310 Fundamentals 2022SP Lab with Dr. Palmer NUR 310L-11 thru L13 / L-17 thru L-19 Clinical Lab 2021 MSN Student UAH CON with Dr. Sullivan/ Mrs. Niles Mental Health 2021 MSN Student UAH CON with Dr. Sullivan/ Dr. Guerra Health Assessment Lab

MSN Student UAH CON with Dr. Sullivan/ Mrs. Niles SIM Lab

Sun Healthcare Ardmore on Main Staff Development Coordinator

Lincoln Medical Center HCHAPS - Inpatient Education Team

The Bridge at Monteagle – Staff and Family Education

MSN Student UAH CON with Dr. Sullivan/ Mrs. Niles/ Dr. Davis Test

2021

2021

2014 -

2016

2012-

2013

2011-2012 Proctoring

SERVICE:

University:

Year Activity

2022 – Collegiate Recovery Community (CRC)

2024

2022 Faculty Affairs Ad Hoc Committee – contributor for "New Faculty Orientation

Checklist"

Professional:

Year Activity

2021- ANA (American Nurses Association)

Current

2021- Alabama State Nurses Association

Current

2021 - APNA (American Psychiatric Nurses Association)

Current

2021 - Sigma Theta Tau Nursing Honor Society - Upsilon Omicron Chapter

Current

OTHER PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES:

Year Activity

2022 Volunteered for SNA Thanksgiving Dinner

2022 Volunteered for Study Night at the CON

CONTINUTING EDUCATION:

Year Activity

Nurse Tim Inc - Success in Fundamentals: Teaching

Strategies for Deep Learning

Nurse Tim Inc. - Engaging the Student Learner: Psychiatric

Mental Health Nursing

2022 UAMS – University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences - Mind Full or Mindful? An

Overview of Mindfulness

2022 Civility Training